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James A. McDevitt
United States Attorney
Eastern District of Wdshington

Victor Bot"itros
Trial Attomey
U.S. Departnient of Justicc
Civil Ri's,hts Division
950 Penisylvania Ave., NW
Washingtorr, D.C. 20530
Tel.  (20f) 5i4-3204

Tinrothy M. Durkin
Assistairt United States Attorney
Eastern District of Washington-
Post Office Box 1494
Spokane. WA 992 I 0-149'l
feleplrorie: (509) 353-27 67

nlsll{$tH
u.g.D{$lXSr*OU}TI

xxsitnti fi sm6T *F ylnsH iilsf *t{

JUN t l} tnil*
rlAt'{€$ ttr, L&iisr},j" clFni{

;;:-:--DEFUTY
sFot{Ar{E, vL{sHtNGTON

UNiTED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASI INGTON

LTI.{TTED S'TATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintifi"

vs.

KARL F. TI.IOMPSON, JR.,

Defendant.

CR-0$*S08'8-'FV$
INDICTI!/[ENT

Vio:  l8  U.S.C.  $  242
Dcnrivatioh of Riehts
Un^der Color of Ld"w
(Corrnt 1)

r 8  u . s .  c .  $  l 5 l 9
Falsificatio"n of Records in
a leder4l Investi gation
(Count 2)

The Grand Jury Charges:

coLtlYT qL{E

On or about March l8, 2006, in the Eastern District of Waihington, the

Defendant, KARL F, THOMPSON, JR., then a potice officer rvith tlre Spokane

Police Department, while acting under colar of larv, struck and repeatedly struck Otto

Zehm rvith a baton and tasered him, r'esulting in bodily itjury to Otto Zehm, and

thereby willfully deprived Otto Zehrn of a right preserved arrd protected try the

INDICTMENT - 1
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Constitution of the Urrited States, narnely, thc right to be liee frorn the unreasor"rable

use oi'force by one acting under color of tarv, all in violation of Title 18, United

States Code, Section 24?.

COUNT TWO

Betrveen on or about March 22,2006, and on or about March 27,2A06, in the

Eastern District of Washington, the Defrndant, KARL F. THOMPSON, JR., then

a police oiificer rvith the Spokane Police Department, knowingly rnade a false entry

in a record and document, to rvit: Lry rnaking a false statement in an inten,iera,

recorded on March 22,2AA6, a transcription of which was revierved and signed by

KARL F, THOMI'SON, JR. on lvlarch 2T, 2006, r.vith the intent to irnpede, obstruct

and influence,the investigation ofanratterwithinthejurisdiction ofa department and

agency of the United States, that is, the Fecleral Bureau of Investigation, and in

relation to and contemplation of such investigatiou, involving the violation of

constitutional rights described in Count One of this indictntent, all in violation of

Title I 8. United: States Code. Section I 519.

DATED this /7 day of June, ?009.
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United States
Trial Attorney
eDartment of Justice
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Timothv M. I
Assistairt Un

rkin
States Attorney
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